FESCO SHORT TENDER NOTICE

Name of works.

| Tender | Description | |
|------------|--|----------------------|
| No. | Description | Amount in Million |
| 01/2023-24 | Earthling of HT/LT Structures / PC Poles and Distribution Transformer substation as per PEPCO/WADPA specifications of plain area FESCO Division Mianwali. | 2.00 |
| 02/2023-24 | Earthling of HT/LT Structures / PC Poles and Distribution Transformer substation as per PEPCO/WADPA specifications of plain area FESCO Division Kalabagh. | 2.00 |
| 03/2023-24 | Earthling of HT/LT Structures / PC Poles and Distribution Transformer substation substation as per PEPCO/WADPA specifications of plain area FESCO Division Bhakkar | 2.00 |
| 04/2023-24 | Earthling of HT/LT Structures / PC Poles and Distribution Transformer substation as per PEPCO/WADPA specifications of plain area FESCO Division Darya Khan. | 2.00 |
| 05/2023-24 | Earthling of HT/LT Structures / PC Poles and Distribution Transformer substation as per PEPCO/WADPA specifications of Hilly area District Mianwali (FESCO Operation Division Mianwali & Kalabagh) | 2.00 |
| 06/2023-24 | Earthling of HT/LT Structures / PC Poles and Distribution Transformer substation as per PEPCO/WADPA specifications of plain area FESCO Shahbaz Khel Sub Division Mianwali. | 2.00 |
| 072023-24 | Earthling of HT/LT Structures / PC Poles and Distribution Transformer substation as per PEPCO/WADPA specifications of plain area FESCO City Sub Division Bhakkar. | 2.00 |
| 08/2023-24 | Earthling of HT/LT Structures / PC Poles and Distribution Transformer substation as per PEPCO/WADPA specifications of plain area FESCO Kalabagh Sub Division Kalabagh. | 2.00 |
| 09/2023-24 | Earthling of HT/LT Structures / PC Poles and Distribution Transformer substation as per PEPCO/WADPA specifications of Hilly area FESCO Kalabagh Sub Division Kalabagh. | 2.00 |
| 10/2023-24 | Earthling of HT/LT Structures / PC Poles and Distribution Transformer substation as per PEPCO/WADPA specifications of plain area FESCO Kamar Mushani Division Kalabagh. | 2.00 |
| 11/2023-24 | Earthling of HT/LT Structures / PC Poles and Distribution Transformer substation as per PEPCO/WADPA specifications of Hilly area FESCO Kamar Mushani Division Kalabagh. | 2.00 |
| 12/2023-24 | Earthling of HT/LT Structures / PC Poles and Distribution Transformer substation as per PEPCO/WADPA specifications of plain area FESCO Isa Khel Sub Division Kalabagh. | 2.00 |
| 13/2023-24 | Earthling of HT/LT Structures / PC Poles and Distribution Transformer substation as per PEPCO/WADPA specifications of Hilly area FESCO Isa Khel Sub Division Kalabagh. | 2.00 |
| 14/2023-24 | Carriage and erection of HT/LT PC Spun Hollow Poles 31, 36 & 45 feet from both (Designated & Non-Designated) PC Pole Plants as per PEPCO/WADPA specifications of plain area FESCO Behal Road Sub Division Bhakkar | 2.00 |

Eligibility of the Contractor.

Tender(s) will be issued to only those firms, who prequalified/enlisted with FESCO (approved contractors) from office of The Chief Engineer (Dist.) Engineering WAPDA Lahore / office of The Chief Executive Officer FESCO Faisalabad are invited for execution of works according to WAPDA/PEPCO guide lines, SDI, SOP, specifications & design mentioned as above and valid PEC license <u>for the Year</u> <u>2023-24</u> having special code EE-04 & EE-05.

- ii. No bid documents will be issued to contractor until and unless a satisfactory performance report from operation Division FESCO where be performed in recent past and especially from the concerned Division to be submitted to this office.
- iii. Any Contractor/Bidder participating in any tender must submit copy of Income Tax Return for the previous three financial years.
- iv. Any Contractor/Bidder participating in any tender must submit copy of Registration Certificate with Punjab Revenue Authority (Bidder bases in Punjab) or any other Provisional Revenue Authority other than Punjab alongwith submit Bid.
- v. During the relation of tender past experience **WAPDA/NTDC/ DISCOs/K.E** will be expected only experienced with other **Public** / Private Organization will not be expected. Bidder will submit a copy of purchase / work order alongwith GRN (in case of goods) and Satisfactory Completion Certificate issued by Concerned Officer / Procuring Agency (both in case of good and works).
- vi. Any Contractor / Bidder participating in any Tender must submit Last Three Financial Year Audit Statement of the Firm audited by Registration Auditing Firms.
- vii. The Joint Venture Agreement between firms participating in the tender as JV must exhibit / declare one firm as lead partner and other secondary partner. The JV

| | agreement must have wording that "Both the firms are solely responsible for the successful execution of the work / tender" and JV agreement be clear regarding the terms and conditions of the payment done by FESCO to JV Firms. JV agreement must be printed on attested stamp paper of the value (Amount if PKR) according to the estimated value of the contractor and submitted alongwith the Bid. |
|---|---|
| Earnest Money. | CDR containing earnest money 2% of the Tender amount must be accompanied with each Tender separately. |
| Tender Fee. | Rs: 2000/- each (Non Refundable) Single stage one envelops. |
| Date & Time of issuance of Tender Documents. | Tender documents will be available on or before <u>27.02.2024</u> from Office of Superintending Engineer (Operation) FESCO Circle Sargodha Road Mianwali. |
| Receiving of Tenders. | Tender documents will be received up to 12:00 PM. On 28.02.2024 |
| Date of Opening of tenders. | Tenders will be opened on 28.02.2024 at 01:00 PM. |
| Place of Tender Opening. | Office of Superintending Engineer (Operation) FESCO Circle Sargodha Road Mianwali. |
| Note: - | > All the taxes implemented by the Government will be deducted from the Contractors Bills. |

Superintending Engineer (OP) FESCO Circle Mianwali